

No. 42260-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

vs.

Jarrold Airington,

Appellant.

Grays Harbor County Superior Court Cause No. 11-1-00118-3

The Honorable Judges David Edwards and Gordon Godfrey

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The evidence should have been suppressed at trial. 1

A. The search warrant was overbroad and cannot be saved by the doctrine of severability. 1

B. The four corners of the warrant affidavit establishes that officers failed to announce their purpose prior to entering the residence; thus, the warrant was based on illegally obtained information..... 8

C. The initial forcible entry into Mr. Airington’s residence was unlawful, and tainted the search warrant. 8

II. Mr. Airington was denied his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 8

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Cassady v. Goering, 567 F.3d 628 (10th Cir. 2009)..... 7

Stanford v. Texas, 379 U.S. 476, 85 S.Ct. 506, 13 L.Ed.2d 431 (1965). 1, 2

United States v. Sells, 463 F.3d 1148 (10th Cir.2006)..... 7

Zurcher v. Stanford Daily, 436 U.S. 547, 98 S.Ct. 1970, 56 L.Ed.2d 525
(1978)..... 1, 2

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

Coluccio Constr. v. King County, 136 Wash.App. 751, 150 P.3d 1147
(2007)..... 4, 5

In re Pullman, 167 Wash.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009) 3

State v. Higgins, 136 Wash.App. 87, 147 P.3d 649 (2006) 5

State v. Perrone, 119 Wash.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992)..... 1, 2, 5, 6, 8

State v. Riley, 121 Wash.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993)..... 1, 2

State v. Young, 123 Wash.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994)..... 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. I..... 1, 2

U.S. Const. Amend. IV 7

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 8

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 8
